RESOLUTION NO. 08:18-19

RESOLUTION OF THE PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT AUTHORIZING TO APPLY FOR A GRANT WITH THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the California Energy Commission's School Bus Replacement Program provides grant funding to public school districts, county offices of education, and joint power authorities to replace old diesel school buses; and

WHEREAS, the Perris Union High School District Governing Board authorizes Candace Reines, Deputy Superintendent of Business Services to apply for school bus grant funding from the California Energy Commission to replace old school buses.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, that if recommended for funding by the California Energy Commission, the Perris Union High School District Governing Board authorizes Perris Union High School District to accept a grant for a school bus replacement and vehicle infrastructure.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Candace Reines, Deputy Superintendent of Business Services is hereby authorized and empowered to execute in the name of Perris Union High School District all necessary documents to implement and carry out the purpose of this resolution, and to undertake all actions necessary to undertake and complete the projects.

The foregoing RESOLUTION was fully passed and adopted by the Governing Board at the meeting held on the 19th of September, 2018 by the following:

Ayes: _____, Noes: _____, Abstain: _____, Absent: _____

Dr. Jose Luis Araux	
Edward Garcia, Jr.	
David Nelissen	
Anthony T. Stafford, Sr.	
Carolyn Twyman	

PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

RV	•
וט	•

President, Board of Trustees of the Perris Union High School District

ATTEST

BY:

Clerk, Board of Trustees of the Perris Union High School District